
Comprehensive guide to the defence sites in Norfolk - includes pillboxes, anti-invasion defences , 
airfields, barracks, drill halls, etc. With a gazeteer of sites and over 150 photographs, maps & 
plans. 

£12.00
Osborne, M. , with Kerr, A. G.      2008  Concrete Publications   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author, Mike 
Osborne. 

25544 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: NORFOLK

176 page

Comprehensive guide to the defence sites in Suffolk- includes pillboxes, anti-invasion defences , 
airfields, barracks, drill halls, etc. With a gazeteer of sites and over 160 photographs, maps & 
plans. 

£12.00
Osborne, M. with Kerr, A. G.      2008  Concrete Publications   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author, Mike 
Osborne. 

25545 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: SUFFOLK

176 page

Comprehensive guide to the defence sites in Derbyshire, Leicestershire, Lincolnshire, 
Northamptonshire, Nottinghamshire and Rutland. Includes airfields, barracks, pillboxes, coastal 
batteries etc. With a gazeteer of sites and over 90 photographs & plans. 

£12.50
Osborne, M.       2003  Concrete Publications   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. 

19002 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: THE EAST MIDLANDS

166 page

Comprehensive guide to the defence sites in London within the M25, Berkshire, Buckinghamshire, 
Hertfordshire and Oxfordshire. Includes airfields, barracks, drill halls, pillboxes, etc. With a 
gazeteer of sites and over 120 photographs, maps & plans. 

£10.00
Osborne, M.       2006  Concrete Publications   New paperback copies. Signed by the author. 

20002 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: THE LONDON AREA

160 page

Comprehensive guide to the military and civil defence sites in Herefordshire, Shropshire, 
Staffordshire, Warwickshire, Worcestershire and the West Midlands. Includes airfields, POW 
camps, army camps, pillboxes, etc. With a gazeteer of sites; photographs, maps & plans. 

£9.95
Jones, C. , Lowry, B. & Wilks, M.       2008  Logaston Press   New paperback copies. 

25302 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: THE WEST MIDLANDS AREA

163 page

Illustrated. 

£5.99
Cooksey, J.       2009  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

34814 3 PARA MOUNT LONGDON: THE BLOODIEST BATTLE

109 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
McNair, E. J.      2007  Tempus   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

26112 A BRITISH ARMY NURSE IN THE KOREAN WAR: SHADOWS OF THE FAR FORGOTTEN

223 page

Illustrated +xpp. 

£20.00
Stremlow, M. V. Col. , U. S Marine Corps Reserve      1986  History and Museums Division, U. S. Marine Corps, 
Washington D. C.    Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise very good in scuffed, creased and faded card 
covers. 

34301 A HISTORY OF THE WOMEN MARINES 1946-1977

250 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£25.00
Orr, D. R. & Truesdale, D.      2011  Helion   New hardback copies. Limited edition. Signed and Numbered / 500 
copies. 

35781 A NEW BATTLEFIELD: THE ROYAL ULSTER RIFLES IN KOREA 1950-51

326 page

Autobiography of Colonel David H. Hackworth, the youngest full colonel in Vietnam, and 
America's most decoraed living soldier. Maps & illustrations. 

£6.00
Hackworth, D. H. Colonel. & Sherman, J.      1990  Guild Book Club   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed 
otherwise very good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

31003 ABOUT FACE

875 page
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Illustrated with colour photographs and captions. Features the military vehicles and equipment of 
the various services 

£20.00
Debay, Y. & Hill, J.       1992  Concord Publications   Series 4005. Paperback, very good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

34125 ACE MOBILE FORCE (LAND) NATO'S MULTINATIONAL DETERRENT FORCE

94 page

Illustrated with colour photographs and captions. Features the military vehicles and equipment of 
the various services 

£15.00
Debay, Y. & Hill, J.       1992  Concord Publications   Series 4005. Paperback, creasing to pages throughout, otherwise 
good in creased card covers. 

34122 ACE MOBILE FORCE (LAND) NATO'S MULTINATIONAL DETERRENT FORCE

94 page

Major T. D. B. McMillen MC. Based on extensive interviews. Service with the Bedfordshire and 
Hertfordshire Regiment, at Dunkirk; the Glider Pilot Regiment, at Sicily; in the Malay Regiment 
during the Malaysian Emergency and finally with the Royal Engineers.

£7.50
Jones, R. W. & Jones E. M.      2000  L. Brown   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

16774 AIM FOR A SOFT LANDING: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF A WWII GLIDER PILOT

256 page

History of airborne soldiers in combat, from the German invasion of Denmark and Norway 1940 
to the American deployment in the Gulf War. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Quarrie, B.       1991  PSL   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27430 AIRBORNE ASSAULT: PARACHUTE FORCES IN ACTION 1940-91

216 page

Memoirs of Sandy Cavenagh, a Medical Officer in 3 Para who served in Cyprus and Suez. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Cavenagh, S      1965  William Kimber   Hardback, very good in scuffed and torn dustjacket. 

35912 AIRBORNE TO SUEZ

207 page

Study primarily dealing with the Second World War experience; but with reference to the airborne 
post-war service in Korea, Vietnam and Gulf War; xviii+maps. 

£10.00
Flanagan, E. M. Lt-Gen.      2002  Presidio Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

32468 AIRBORNE: A COMBAT HISTORY OF AMERICAN AIRBORNE FORCES

452 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Stanton, S. L.       1989  Presidio Press   Hardback, corner crease to one page, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

24074 AMERICA'S TENTH LEGION: X CORPS IN KOREA 1950

343 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Dorney, R.       2006  Helion   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

28662 AN ACTIVE SERVICE: THE STORY OF A SOLDIER'S LIFE IN THE GRENADIER GUARDS, 
SAS AND SBS, 1935-58

211 page

£12.00
Beck, R. H.       1947  Orbis, Prague   Booklet; stain to first few pages otherwise good in stained, discoloured and 
chipped card covers. 

36387 AN ENLIGHTENED ARMY: THE NEW CZECHOSLOVAK ARMY AND ITS EDUCATION

84 page

Wartime b/w photographs, and colour illustrations with captions. 

£15.00
Mesko, J.       1984  Squadron/ Signal Publications   Series no. 6038 Paperback, very good in creased and marked card 
covers. 

32654 ARMOR IN KOREA: A PICTORIAL HISTORY

80 page

Wartime b/w photographs, and colour illustrations with captions. 

£15.00
Mesko, J.       1984  Squadron/ Signal Publications   Series no. 6038. Paperback, very good in creased and marked 
card covers. 

32742 ARMOR IN KOREA: A PICTORIAL HISTORY

80 page
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The BMP-1 Infantry Fighting Vehicle. Colour close-up photographs, line drawings and 
specifications. English text. 

£6.99
Marchlewski, A.       1995  Lublin. Poland   Paperback, very good copy in lightly rubbed card covers. 

20228 ARMOUR IN DETAIL O1: BMP 1 FIGHTING VEHICLE

40 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Townsend, A.       2006  Sutton Publishing   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36021 BAD LADS: RAF NATIONAL SERVICE REMEMBERED

130 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ryan, M.       2003  Leo Cooper   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published 19.95.

20300 BAGHDAD OR BUST: THE INSIDE STORY OF GULF WAR 2

220 page

Team Stealth. First-hand accounts from the Gulf War. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Thompson, W. E.      2000  Midland Publishing   Hardback stain to endpaper otherwise very good in torn, creased and 
part-missing dustjacket. 

35654 BANDITS OVER BAGHDAD: PERSONAL STORIES OF FLYING THE F-117 OVER IRAQ

200 page

The status and treatment of prisoners of war during World War Two and the major post-war 
conflicts; Algeria, Korea and Vietnam. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Barker, A. J.      1974  Batsford   Hardback, stain to bottom edge of pages otherwise good in marked dustjacket

32023 BEHIND BARBED WIRE

242 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Morris, E.       1974  Victorian ( & Modern History) Book Club   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

12673 BLOCKADE: BERLIN AND THE COLD WAR

278 page

Illustrated. 

£7.99
Scott, J.       2008  Helion & Company Ltd.    New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

30635 BLOOD CLOT: IN COMBAT WITH THE PATROLS PLATOON, 3 PARA, AFGHANISTAN, 2006

229 page

Well illustrated with colour and b/w photographs. 

£5.00
Borsarello, J. F.       1989  ISO- Gallago Publishing   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

34486 CAMOUFLAGED UNIFORMS OF THE GULF AND NORTH AFRICAN FORCES

32 page

Well illustrated with colour and b/w photographs. 

£5.00
Borsarello, J. F.       1989  ISO- Gallago Publishing   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

34487 CAMOUFLAGED UNIFORMS OF THE NATO FORCES

32 page

Well illustrated with colour and b/w photographs. 

£5.00
Borsarello, J. F.       1989  ISO- Gallago Publishing   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

34485 CAMOUFLAGED UNIFORMS OF THE WARSAW PACT AND NON-ALIGNED FORCES

32 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Eshel, D.       1989  Brassey's   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. Nicotine 
aroma. 

36067 CHARIOTS OF THE DESERT: THE HISTORY OF THE ISRAELI ARMOURED CORPS

20 page

First hand account based on the author's diary kept at the time. Woolley served with 9th/12th 
Lancers, attached to the Cheshire Regiment Battle Group. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Woolley, M.       2004  Pen & Sword   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36714 CLEANSE THEIR SOULS: PEACE-KEEPING IN BOSNIA'S CIVIL WAR 1992-1993

232 page

The methods and means by which the anti-armour battle might be fought in Germany. The terrain, 
weapons, organisation and how NATO would respond to the Soviet threat. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Messenger, C.       1985  Ian Allan   Hardback, very good in edge-creased and chipped dustjacket. 

16893 COMBAT ROLES 3: ANTI-ARMOUR WARFARE

108 page
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A b/w photographic study with captions and brief historical summary. 

£5.00
Paster, J      nd.  ISO Publications   Booklet, paperback, stain and wrinkle to edge of pages, card covers creased. 
Unpaginated. A good reference copy only. 

20803 COMMONWEALTH FORCES IN KOREA

40 page

A b/w photographic study with captions and brief historical summary. 

£7.00
Paster, J      nd.  ISO Publications   Booklet, paperback, wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise very good in card covers. 
Unpaginated. 

20804 COMMONWEALTH FORCES IN KOREA

40 page

A b/w photographic study with captions and brief historical summary. 

£10.00
Paster, J      nd.  ISO Publications   Booklet, paperback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise fine in card covers. 
Unpaginated. 

20805 COMMONWEALTH FORCES IN KOREA

40 page

History of the British 6th Airborne division, on duty in Palestine Sept 1945 to May 1948, 
conducting a variety of counter-insurgency operations in both rural and urban environments 
against Jewish dissidents. Illustrations & maps. Reprint of 1949 edition. 

£25.00
Wilson D. Major-General.       1984  Battery Press   Hardback, fine in price-clipped and scuffed dustjacket. 

32474 CORDON AND SEARCH: WITH THE 6TH AIRBORNE DIVISION IN PALESTINE 1945-48

275 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Smith, E. D.      1985  Ian Allan   Hardback; very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

34677 COUNTER-INSURGENCY OPERATIONS 1: MALAYA AND BORNEO

112 page

Illustrated. 

£22.00
Baker, W. D.      1987  Spa Books   Hardback, fine in yellowed dustjacket. 

29244 DARE TO WIN: THE STORY OF THE NEW ZEALAND SPECIAL AIR SERVICE

107 page

Naval Institute Special Warfare Series. Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Evanhoe, E.       1995  Korvet Publishing   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

37117 DARK MOON: EIGHTH ARMY SPECIAL OPERATIONS IN THE KOREAN WAR

193 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Gillespie, A.       2001  Leo Cooper   Hardback, corners of boards dented, crease to corners of a few pages otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. 

32880 DESERT FIRE: THE DIARY OF A GULF WAR GUNNER

248 page

Illustrated with colour and b/w photographs and captions. Operations Desert Shield / Desert 
Storm. 

£30.00
Paskauskas, J. B.      1994  Concord Publications   Series 1043. Paperback, dent to corner of pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

34120 DESERT GARB & GEAR: THE EQUIPMENT OF AMERICA'S DESERT WARRIORS

62 page

Detailed study of the aviation aspects of the 1982 conflict. Includes the history of every aircraft 
involved, on both sides of the war. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Burden, R. A. , Draper, M. I. , Rough, D. A. , Smith, C. R. & Wilton, D.l.      1986  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, 
edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

32876 FALKLANDS - THE AIR WAR

480 page

Allied contingency plans for military operations in the Middle East, in the event of a global 
conflict with the Soviet Union. Maps. 

£20.00

Cohen, M. J.      1997  Frank Cass   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in faded and creased 
dustjacket. 

35652 FIGHTING WORLD WAR THREE FROM THE MIDDLE EAST: ALLIED CONTINGENCY 
PLANS 1945-1954

349 page

A personal story of the courage of African-American soldiers. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Bussey, C. M. Lt. Col.      1991  Brassey's   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

20550 FIREFIGHT AT YECHON: COURAGE AND RACISM IN THE KOREAN WAR

264 page
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Illustrated. 

£12.00

Jordan, K, N.       1995  Schiffer   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

22798 FORGOTTEN HEROES: 131 MEN OF THE KOREAN WAR AWARDED THE MEDAL OF 
HONOR 1950-1953

336 page

The real story of the Falklands War in the words of those who were there. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
McManners, H.       2007  Ebury Press   Hardback, lean to spine, stain to edge of a few pages otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. 

32267 FORGOTTEN VOICES OF THE FALKLANDS

479 page

Account of the two battles that involved British infantry battalions of 29 Commonwealth Brigade. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Barker, A. J.      2002  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

31434 FORTUNE FAVOURS THE BRAVE: THE BATTLES OF THE HOOK, KOREA 1952-53

170 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Bank, A.       1986  Presidio Press   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

34781 FROM OSS TO GREEN BERETS: THE BIRTH OF SPECIAL FORCES

216 page

Geordie Doran saw service in Germany, Cyprus, the Korean War, Malaya, Borneo, Oman and 
Yemen. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Doran, G. & Morgan, M. (Ryan, C. Foreword. )       2007  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published 
£17.99. 

32852 GEORDIE: FIGHTING LEGEND OF THE MODERN SAS

252 page

Illustrated by Paul Hannon. 

£4.00
Russell, L. E. & Mendez, M. A.      1990  Osprey   Men at Arms 159. Paperback; very good in card covers. Reprint. 

36247 GRENADA 1983

48 page

Wartime b/w and colour photographs, with captions. 

£12.00
Mesko, J.       1991  Squadron/ Signal Publications   Series no. 6122. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

32679 GROUND WAR DESERT STORM

64 page

Wartime b/w and colour photographs, with captions. 

£10.00
Mesko, J.       1991  Squadron/ Signal Publications   Series no. 6122. Paperback, previous owner's inscription to 
interior of cover, dent to corners of pages throughout otherwise good in creased card covers. 

32660 GROUND WAR DESERT STORM

64 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Moore, R.       2004  St. Martin's Press   Hardback, 1st edition, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

18748 HUNTING DOWN SADDAM: THE INSIDE STORY OF THE SEARCH AND CAPTURE

284 page

The experiences of a National Service Subalytern in Malaya in the 1950s. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Chynoweth, J.       2005  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £14.99.

20821 HUNTING TERRORISTS IN THE JUNGLE

158 page

Illustrated with over 100 colour photographs of the troops under IFOR command. The men, 
vehicles, uniforms and insignia, weapons and equipment, photographed on active service. 

£8.00
Schulze, C.       1996  Windrow & Greene   Europa Militaria No. 22. Paperback; fine in yellowed card covers. 

34157 IFOR: ALLIED FORCES IN BOSNIA

64 page

The development of the standardised Rolls-Royce 'B Series' petrol engines, and the first 
generation of post-war British military vehicles for which they were designed. Includes the 
Champ, Ferret, Humber 1 ton, Pig, Saladin, Saracen Stalwart & Martian. 

£15.00
Ware, P.       1995  Warehouse Publications   Hardback, fine in chipped dustjacket. Over 200 b/w photographs & 
nearly 50 colour pictures. 

35756 IN NATIONAL SERVICE: THE ROLLS-ROYCE 'B SERIES' ENGINE

204 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Langley, M.       1979  Batsford   Hardback, dent to edge of pages otherwise good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

31431 INCHON: MACARTHUR'S LAST TRIUMPH

182 page

The post-war history of the SAS. Service in Malaya, Borneo, South Arabia, Oman, Ireland, up to 
the Iranian Embassy Siege of 1980. Illustrations & maps. (First published as 'Who Dares Wins'. ) 

£8.00
Geraghty, T.       1980  Methuen   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in creased and torn dustjacket. 

37132 INSIDE THE SPECIAL AIR SERVICE

249 page

A well illustrated account of the role of the Royal Navy, Royal Marines and Royal Fleet Auxiliary 
who served in the initial stages of Operation Telic, the 2003 invasion of Iraq. Illustrated with 
colour photographs throughout. 

£5.00
Fox, R.       2003  Agenda Publishing   Paperback, dent to corners of pages throughout otherwise a good clean copy in 
creased card covers. 

35814 IRAQ CAMPAIGN 2003: ROYAL NAVY AND ROYAL MARINES

156 page

A well illustrated account of the role of the Royal Navy, Royal Marines and Royal Fleet Auxiliary 
who served in the initial stages of Operation Telic, the 2003 invasion of Iraq. Illustrated with 
colour photographs throughout. 

£10.00
Fox, R.       2003  Agenda Publishing   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

27380 IRAQ CAMPAIGN 2003: ROYAL NAVY AND ROYAL MARINES

156 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Katz, S. M.      1988  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

20673 ISRAELI TANK BATTLES: YOM KIPPUR TO LEBANON

128 page

The author's experiences with the King's Own Yorkshire Light Infantry; based on a journal he kept 
at the time. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Scurr, J.       1998  The Book Guild Ltd.    Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. Second edition. 

34569 JUNGLE CAMPAIGN: A MEMOIR OF NATIONAL SERVICE IN MALAYA, 1949-51

175 page

Photographic reference study illustrating the uniforms, equipment & insignia; includes the State 
Police, NKVD, border guards, jailors, railways, court, postal, fire brigade, ambulance services. 
Over 300 colour & b/w photographs and detailed descriptions. 

£15.00

Bekeski, L. & Torok, G.       2002  Crowood Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £29.95.

20988 KGB & SOVIET SECURITY UNIFORMS & MILITARIA 1917-1991 IN COLOUR 
PHOTOGRAPHS

144 page

Illustrated with 150 colour and 50 b/w photographs. 

£25.00
Dorr, R. F. & Thompson, W.      2003  Motorbooks International   Paperback, very good in scuffed, scratched and 
creased card covers. 

31437 KOREAN AIR WAR

192 page

First-hand accounts of the experiences of KOYLI soldiers serving in Malaya, 1948-1951. 
Illustrated. 

£28.00
Scurr, J.       1997  Pentland Press   Hardback; corners of boards dented, blemish to edge of pages, previous owner's 
address to endpaper otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

34568 MALAYAN TALES OF THE YORKSHIRE LIGHT INFANTRY

175 page

Descriptive text, colour photographs, illustrations by Hubert Cance. 

£19.99
Arthur, G.       2006  Concord Publications   Mini Color Series 7516. New paperback copies. 

35779 MARINES ON THE GROUND: OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM 1

48 page

Including Fallujah battle account by Andreas Elesky, MSgt. USMC (Ret. ) . Descriptive text, 
colour photographs, illustrations by Hubert Chance.

£11.99
Arthur, G.       2007  Concord Publications   Mini Color Series 7517. New paperback copies. 

22946 MARINES ON THE GROUND: OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM 2

48 page
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Ilustrated. 

£4.00

Mackintosh, H.       1994  North Kent Books   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

34842 MIDDLE EAST MOVERS: ROYAL ENGINEER TRANSPORTATION IN THE SUEZ CANAL 
ZONE 1947-1956

72 page

Authoritative international perspective on the military, operational and technological aspects of 
the Gulf War. 

£4.00
Watson, B. W. (edited. )       1991  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35531 MILITARY LESSONS OF THE GULF WAR

272 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00

Shipster, J.       2002  Leo Cooper   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

12873 MIST ON THE RICE-FIELDS: A SOLDIER'S STORY OF THE BURMA CAMPAIGN 1943-45 
AND KOREAN WAR 1950-51

164 page

Evolution, development and technical data. With line drawings and photographs. 

£20.00
Barker, A. J.      1981  Ian Allan   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

35923 MODERN COMBAT VEHICLES: 3 LEOPARD

112 page

Evolution, development and technical data. Scorpion, Striker, Spartan, Samaritan, Sultan, 
Samson, and Spartan; the Fox, Vixen, and Panga. Over 100 b/w photographs. 

£35.00
Forty, G.       1983  Ian Allan   Hardback, very good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

35900 MODERN COMBAT VEHICLES: 5 THE SCORPION FAMILY

112 page

Evolution, development and technical data. Scorpion, Striker, Spartan, Samaritan, Sultan, 
Samson, and Spartan; the Fox, Vixen, and Panga. Over 100 b/w photographs. 

£35.00
Forty, G.       1983  Ian Allan   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35966 MODERN COMBAT VEHICLES: 5 THE SCORPION FAMILY

112 page

The author's account of his time in command of the Muscat Regiment, 1967-1970. Illustrated. The 
book was completed by Simon Sloane after the author's death. 

£8.00
Thwaites, P. (Sloan, S. )       1995  Leo Cooper   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

36955 MUSCAT COMMAND

176 page

Photographs and captions illustrating post-war marines, SEAL, SBS and commandos. 

£4.00
Welham, M. G.      1989  Arms & Armour Press   Soldiers Fotofax. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

29773 NAVAL ELITE UNITS

page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Bijl, N. Van Der      1999  Leo Cooper   Hardback, boards dented otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

34498 NINE BATTLES TO STANLEY

265 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Bateman, R. L.      2002  Stackpole   Hardback, crease to margin of first few pages otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

21580 NO GUN RI: A MILITARY HISTORY OF THE KOREAN WAR INCIDENT

302 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Cunningham, C.       2000  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

31427 NO MERCY, NO LENIENCY: COMMUNIST MISTREATMENT OF BRITISH & ALLIED 
PRISONERS OF WAR IN KOREA

170 page

£10.00
Baynes, J.       1991  Brassey's (UK)    Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33271 NO REWARD BUT HONOUR? THE BRITISH SOLDIER IN THE 1990S

215 page
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The author's account of his military service; World War Two in the Middle East and Africa; with 
the Chindits in Burma; in Korea; and in Kenya during the Mau Mau Rebellion. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Rose, D.       1996  Spellmount   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

36959 OFF THE RECORD: THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF A BLACK WATCH OFFICER

222 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Lindsay, O.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback, corners of pages dented, lean to spine, pages yellowed otherwise good 
in torn and creased dustjacket. 

32252 ONCE A GRENADIER: THE GRENADIER GUARDS 1945-1995

414 page

Colour phototographic study of the US forces, weapons, armour, vehicles and equipment. Includes 
photographs of the M1 Abrams, AMX-30, M551 Sheridan and the Humvee. 

£8.50
Micheletti, E. & Debay, Y.       1991  Windrow & Greene   Paperback, corner tips of pages dented otherwise very 
good in corner-creased card covers. 

24680 OPERATION DESERT SHIELD: THE FIRST 90 DAYS

66 page

Illustrations+xiipp. 

£20.00
Postgate, M. R.      1992  HMSO   Hardback, corners of boards dented, stain and blemish to edge of pages otherwise 
good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

22334 OPERATION FIREDOG: AIR SUPPORT IN THE MALAYAN EMERGENCY 1948-1960

234 page

Illustrated by Terry Hadler. 

£12.00
Dunstan, S.       1982  Osprey   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

24117 OSPREY VANGUARD 27: ARMOUR OF THE KOREAN WAR 1950-53

40 page

Colour plates by Ron Volstad. 

£7.00
Rottman, G.       1991  Osprey   Elite 37; paperback, corner tips of pages dented and discoloured otherwise good in 
lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

27611 PANAMA 1989-90

64 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Harclerode, P.       1993  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

15706 PARA! FIFTY YEARS OF THE PARACHUTE REGIMENT

415 page

Elite Forces Operations Series. The SAS operation in the Falklands War, 1982. 

£5.00
Mackay, F. & Cooksey, J.       2007  Pen & Sword   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

32254 PEBBLE ISLAND: OPERATION PRELIM

121 page

Maps. 

£15.00
Marshall, S. L. A.      1986  The Battery Press   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

31432 PORK CHOP HILL: THE AMERICAN FIGHTING MAN IN ACTION, KOREA, SPRING, 1953

page

Reprint of the 1949 manual. Basic Chemical Warfare. Basic Fire Fighting. Basic First Aid. Basic 
Rescue. Basic Methods of Protection from High Explosive Missiles. Atomic Warfare. 

£5.00
McCutcheon, C. (Ed. ) .      2007  Tempus   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £9.99.

25388 PROTECT AND SURVIVE: THE CIVIL DEFENCE MANUAL

page

Illustrated. 

£16.99
Davies, S. R.      2007  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

28066 RAF POLICE CAPE TOWN TO KABUL 1918-2006

248 page

Illustrated. 

£16.00
Davies, S. R.      2006  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

23164 RAF POLICE OPERATIONS IN EUROPE 1918-2005

264 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Benson, N.       1993  Brassey's   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32881 RATS' TALES: THE STAFFORDSHIRE REGIMENT AT WAR IN THE GULF

164 page
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Maps. 

£7.00
James, D. C.      2003  Free Press   Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

31428 REFIGHTING THE LAST WAR: COMMAND AND CRISIS IN KOREA 1950-1953

282 page

A pictorial study with b/w photographs, 4 pages in colour. 

£20.00
Meisner, A.       1989  Concord Publications   Series 1002. Paperback, very good in card covers. Unpaginated. 

23679 REFORGER: RETURN OF FORCES TO GERMANY

60 page

Vehicles of the Modern Korean Army ROKA. With 130 colour photographs. 

£13.99
Arthur, G.       2007  Tankograd Publishing   Tankograd Missions & Manoeuvres No.7009. New paperback copies. 
Complete English/German text. 

22572 REPUBLIC OF KOREA ARMY ROKA

64 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Thornhill, M. T.      2006  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £20.00

22200 ROAD TO SUEZ: THE BATTLE OF THE CANAL ZONE

270 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Milner, L.       1994  Leo Cooper   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

26105 ROYAL SCOTS IN THE GULF: 1ST BATTALION THE ROYAL SCOTS (THE ROYAL 
REGIMENT) ON OPERATION GRANBY 1990-1991

185 page

GAZ-2330 Armoured Car, BRT-80 Wheeled Armoured Personnel Carrier, BMD-4 Airborne 
Mechanised Infantry Combat Vehicle, BMP-3 Mechanised Infantry Combat Vehicle, T-90 Main 
Battle Tank, 9K58 Smerch Multiple Rocket Systems, recovery vehicles and self-propelled air-
defence missile systems. Illustrated with 114 colour photographs, and 3 b/w photographs. 

£13.99

Kinnear, J.       2009  Tankograd Publishing   Tankograd Soviet Special No.2008. New paperback copies. English & 
German text. 

28125 RUSSIAN ARMY ON PARADE: THE RETURN OF RUSSIA'S RED SQUARE MILITARY 
PARADES 2008-09

64 page

From WW2 to Iraq; former SAS soldier Pete Scholey's memories of 20 SAS soldiers; includes 
'Paddy' Maine, 'Lofty' Large, and many lesser-known characters. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Scholey, P.       2008  Osprey   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

32078 SAS HEROES: REMARKABLE SOLDIERS, EXTRAORDINARY MEN

288 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Jeapes, T. Colonel.       1980  William Kimber   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

34185 SAS OPERATION OMAN

247 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00

Dickens, P.       1983  BCA Book Club   Hardback, foxing and yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased 
dustjacket. 

32072 SAS THE JUNGLE FRONTIER: 22 SPECIAL AIR SERVICE REGIMENT IN THE BORNEO 
CAMPAIGN, 1963-1966

248 page

The first account of Australia's elite regular special forces soldiers. Based on patrol reports 
supplemented with interviews with participants. Its role in Borneo, and operations in Vietnam. 
Maps and illustrations. 

£30.00

Horner, D.       1989  Battery Press   Hardback, small tear to edge of first few pages otherwise fine in fine dustjacket 
(looks unread). 

31021 SAS: PHANTOMS OF THE JUNGLE: A HISTORY OF THE AUSTRALIAN SPECIAL AIR 
SERVICE

527 page

22 Special Air Service Regiment in the Borneo Campaign, 1963-1966. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Dickens, P.       1991  Greenhill Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32749 SAS: SECRET WAR IN SOUTH-EAST ASIA

248 page
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Illustrated. 

£4.00
Preston, A.       1982  Willow Books/ Grub Street   Hardback; very good in creased and scuffed dustjacket. 

35656 SEA COMBAT OFF THE FALKLANDS: THE LESSONS THAT MUST BE LEARNED

144 page

Illustrated by Mike Chappell. 

£15.00
Ripley, T.       1993  Osprey   Elite 44. Paperback; crease to title page otherwise good in card covers. First edition. 

36225 SECURITY FORCES IN NORTHERN IRELAND 1969-92

64 page

Account of the author's National Service 1950-1953, including his experiences in Korea. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Larby, R.       1993  Korvet   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

31442 SIGNALS TO THE RIGHT, ARMOURED CORPS TO THE LEFT

176 page

Includes all Soviet versions of the T-62, from the prototypes to the most recent upgrades. 
Illustrated throughout with 138 colour photographs, 37 b/w photographs, illustrations and one 
1/35 scale line drawings. 

£13.99
Kinnear, J.       2009  Tankograd Publishing   Tankograd Soviet Special No.2009. New paperback copies. English & 
German text. 

29787 T-62: THE T-62 MAIN BATTLE TANK IN SOVIET ARMY SERVICE

64 page

£25.00
Zaloga, S. J. & Balin, G.      1994  Concord Publications   Armor at War Series 7003. Paperback, very good in card 
covers. 

36355 TANK WARFARE IN KOREA 1950-53

72 page

United States, United Kingdom, West Germany, Belgium, Canada & Netherlands. With over 100 
contemporary black & white photographs & descriptive text. 

£7.00
Touzin, P.       1983  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, good in yellowed and creased card covers. 

21673 TANKS ILLUSTRATED NO.1 - ALLIED FORCES CENTRAL EUROPE

72 page

With over 100 contemporary black & white photographs & descriptive text. 

£10.00
Dunstan, S.       1985  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in scuffed card covers. 

34002 TANKS ILLUSTRATED NO.14 - TANK WAR KOREA

64 page

With over 100 contemporary black & white photographs & descriptive text. 

£8.00
Dunstan, S.       1985  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, good in creased and scratched card covers. 

32417 TANKS ILLUSTRATED NO.14 - TANK WAR KOREA

64 page

With over 100 contemporary black & white and colour photographs & descriptive text. 

£7.00
Dunstan, S.       1986  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

20012 TANKS ILLUSTRATED NO.23 - BRITISH COMBAT VEHICLES TODAY

72 page

With over 100 contemporary black & white and colour photographs & descriptive text. 

£8.00
Dunstan, S.       1986  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in scratched card covers. 

32416 TANKS ILLUSTRATED NO.23 - BRITISH COMBAT VEHICLES TODAY

72 page

With over 100 contemporary black & white and colour photographs & descriptive text. 

£7.00
Zaloga, S. J. & Meisner, A.      1987  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

21678 TANKS ILLUSTRATED NO.26 - US MECHANIZED FIREPOWER TODAY

72 page

With over 100 contemporary black & white & colour photographs & descriptive text. 

£10.00
Gudgin, P.       1984  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. 

21675 TANKS ILLUSTRATED NO.7 - GERMAN TANKS 1945 TO THE PRESENT

72 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Royle, T.       1988  Coronet Books   Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in card covers. 

14827 THE BEST YEARS OF THEIR LIVES: THE NATIONAL SERVICE EXPERIENCE 1945-63

350 page
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Illustrated with colour photographs and captions. A pictorial account of the missions; up to 
Bosnia, 1995.

£20.00

Katz, S. M. & Debay, Y.       1996  Concord Publications   Series 4018. Paperback, dent to margin of pages otherwise 
very good in lightly creased card covers. 

34119 THE BLUE HELMETS UNDER FIRE: FIFTY YEARS OF UNITED NATIONS PEACEKEEPING 
MISSIONS

96 page

Illustrated with colour photographs and captions. A pictorial account of the missions; up to 
Bosnia, 1995.

£25.00

Katz, S. M. & Debay, Y.       1996  Concord Publications   Series 4018. Paperback, very good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

34124 THE BLUE HELMETS UNDER FIRE: FIFTY YEARS OF UNITED NATIONS PEACEKEEPING 
MISSIONS

96 page

Illustrated by Angus McBride. 

£5.00
Smith, D. G. Major.       1977  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, very good in scuffed card covers. First edition. 

25146 THE BRITISH ARMY 1965-80: COMBAT AND SERVICE DRESS

40 page

Illustrated by the author. 

£8.00
Chappell, M.       1995  Osprey   Elite Series 14. Paperback; first edition, very good in marked card covers. 

19681 THE BRITISH ARMY IN THE 1980S

64 page

An illustrated study with brief captions. 120 colour photographs of the last days of BAOR; the 
units, men, vehicles and equipment. 

£12.00
Schulze, C.       1995  Windrow & Greene   Europa Militaria No.19. Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. 

26035 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE RHINE

66 page

An illustrated study with brief captions. 120 colour photographs of the last days of BAOR; the 
units, men, vehicles and equipment. 

£10.00
Schulze, C.       1995  Windrow & Greene   Europa Militaria No.19. Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. 

35758 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE RHINE

66 page

Illustrated. 

£4.99
Hickman, T.       2005  Headline   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £7.99.

18429 THE CALL-UP: A HISTORY OF NATIONAL SEVICE

364 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Roe, P. C.      2000  Presidio   Hardback, very good in creased and torn dustjacket. 

31433 THE DRAGON STRIKES: CHINA AND THE KOREAN WAR: JUNE- DECEMBER 1950

466 page

Account by Crew Chief Barry Goodwin. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Goodwin, B.       2001  Airlife   Hardback, dent to corner of boards otherwise good in edge-creased and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

22085 THE 'FOB'S KID' SYNDROME: VULCAN BOMBERS IN ACTION

128 page

The men, vehicles, uniforms and insignia, weapons and equipment. Illustrated with over 100 
colour photographs. 

£8.00
Debay, Y.       1992  Windrow & Greene   Europa Militaria No.11. Paperback; very good, but laminate lifting to 
corner of front cover. 

34158 THE FRENCH FOREIGN LEGION IN ACTION

64 page

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£8.00
Thomas, N. & Abbott, P.       1986  Osprey   Men At Arms 174. Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 
Reprint. 

28880 THE KOREAN WAR 1950-53

48 page

Maps. 

£6.00
Kelley, K.       1983  Brandon / Lawrence Hill & Co. / Zed Books Ltd.    Hardback, pages yellowed, corners of a few 
pages creased otherwise good in pictorial boards. Reprint. 

23793 THE LONGEST WAR: NORTHERN IRELAND AND THE IRA

366 page
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First published as part of the 1954 annual for the 101st Airborne Division. Written by a veteran of 
187th operations in Korea. This book deals with the Korean War service. With 142 b/w 
illustrations & 12 maps. 

£80.00
Roberts, A.       1984  Battery Press   Hardback without dustjacket; large format, glue residue to edge of pages - scuff 
to edge of gloss pages where pages opened; pages a little yellowed otherwise good in marked pictorial boards. 
Unpaginated. Reprint. Uncommon. (Publication date in book 1984, publisher states 1978.) 

33643 THE RAKKASAN: THE 187TH AIRBORNE REGIMENTAL COMBAT TEAM

80 page

The 187th served in the Pacific as glider-borne infantry, in Korea as an airborne regimental 
combat team (RCT) , in Vietnam with the 101st Airborne Division as the 'airmobile' 3rd of the 
187th, and during the First Gulf War. 

£10.00
Flanagan, E. M. Lt. Gen.      1997  Presidio   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

16222 THE RAKKASANS: THE COMBAT HISTORY OF THE 187TH AIRBORNE INFANTRY

392 page

Personal diary of Surgeon Commander Rick Jolly. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Jolly, R.       1983  Century Publishing   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. First edition. Inscribed by 
the Author. 

32274 THE RED AND GREEN LIFE MACHINE: A DIARY OF THE FALKLANDS FIELD HOSPITAL

146 page

First-hand accounts of the experiences of British soldiers serving in Malaya, Borneo, Kenya, 
Cyprus, Suez, Oman and Northern Ireland. Illustrated

£4.00
Allen, C.       1991  Futura   Paperback, pages yellowed, corner of pages dented throughout, otherwise good in card 
covers. 

31859 THE SAVAGE WARS OF PEACE: SOLDIERS' VOICES 1945-1989

290 page

Contemporary b/w photographs, colour plates and descriptive text. 

£12.99
Zaloga, S. J.      2006  Concord Publications   Armor at War Series 7037. New paperback copies. 

20134 THE SCUD AND OTHER RUSSIAN BALLISTIC MISSILE VEHICLES

72 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Clark, E. F. C. (Fleming, T. Introduction. )       2002  G. P. Putnam's Sons   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

13656 THE SECRETS OF INCHON: THE UNTOLD STORY OF THE MOST DARING COVERT 
MISSION OF THE KOREAN WAR

325 page

Maps. 

£20.00
O'Ballance, E.       1959  Faber   Hardback, bookplate to front paste-down, dent to top edge of first few pages 
otherwise good in yellowed and chipped dustjacket. 

22507 THE SINAI CAMPAIGN 1956

223 page

Illustrated +xvipp. 

£8.00
Glees, A.       2003  Free Press   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

36956 THE STASI FILES: EAST GERMANY'S SECRET OPERATIONS AGAINST BRITAIN

461 page

The illustrated history of the American Soldier, his uniform and his equipment. Collection of 
photographs with descriptive captions. 

£4.00
Anderson, C. J.      1997  Greenhill   G. I. Series 8. Paperback, fine in card covers. 

30864 THE U.S ARMY TODAY: FROM THE END OF THE COLD WAR TO THE PRESENT DAY.

80 page

A detailed history of the Corps from V-J Day to the decision by Congress in 1978 to end the 
WAC's separate status and assimilate them into the other branches of the Army. With appendixes, 
tables and charts. +xixpp.

£30.00
Morden, B. J.      1992  Centre of Military History, United States Army, Washington D. C.    Army Historical Series. ; 
hardback, fine copy (looks unread) , corners of boards dented. Red cloth boards, gilt decoration.

20573 THE WOMEN'S ARMY CORPS, 1945-1978

543 page

A detailed history of the Corps from V-J Day to the decision by Congress in 1978 to end the 
WAC's separate status and assimilate them into the other branches of the Army. With appendixes, 
tables and charts. +xixpp.

£25.00
Morden, B. J.      1992  Centre of Military History, United States Army, Washington D. C.    Army Historical Series; 
hardback, a very good copy (looks unread) , but corners of pages and boards dented. Red cloth boards, gilt decoration. 

20572 THE WOMEN'S ARMY CORPS, 1945-1978

543 page
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Armoured personnel carrier SKOT. History; design and variants. Illustrated with b/w & colour 
photographs and line drawings. 

£10.00
Kubiaczyk, C.       1971  Wydawnictwo Ministerstwa Obrony Narodowej   Booklet, crease to card covers otherwise 
very good. Polish text. 

14441 TRANSPORTER OPANCERZONY SKOT

16 page

A guide to the pillboxes, anti-tank obstacles, RAF airfield buildings, RAF airfield defences, anti-
aircraft defences, bombing decoy sites, air-raid shelters, army buildings, and Cold War defences. 
With photographs and maps, and suggested walks. 

£12.99
Carvell, S.       2007  Tempus   New paperback copies. 

22641 TWENTIETH-CENTURY DEFENCES IN WARWICKSHIRE

160 page

The battle for Mount Longdon as seen through the eyes of eight ordinary Argentinian soldiers 
from the Seventh Infantry Regiment and five British paratroopers. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Bramley, V.       1994  Bloomsbury   Hadback, blemish and mark to edge of pages otherwise good in torn & creased 
dustjacket. 

19071 TWO SIDES OF HELL

270 page

Contemporary b/w & colour photographs with captions. 

£6.00
Russell, L. & Katz, S. M.      1985  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35459 UNIFORMS ILLUSTRATED NO.12: ISRAELI DEFENCE FORCES 1948 TO THE PRESENT

68 page

Contemporary b/w & colour photographs with captions. 

£5.00
Russell, L. & Katz, S. M.      1985  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; dents and indentations to cover and first few 
pages otherwise good in creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

35460 UNIFORMS ILLUSTRATED NO.12: ISRAELI DEFENCE FORCES 1948 TO THE PRESENT

68 page

An illustrated introduction to US Army uniforms of the 1980s. Contemporary b/w and colour 
photographs, with descriptive captions. 

£4.00
Meisner, A. & Russell, L.       1986  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35462 UNIFORMS ILLUSTRATED NO.16: MODERN AMERICAN SOLDIER

72 page

Contemporary b/w and colour photographs with captions. 

£5.00
Katz, S. M.      1987  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35463 UNIFORMS ILLUSTRATED NO.17: ISRAELI ELITE UNITS

68 page

Contemporary b/w and colour photographs with captions. 

£3.00
Katz, S. M.      1987  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; tear to endpaper otherwise good in card covers. 

11317 UNIFORMS ILLUSTRATED NO.17: ISRAELI ELITE UNITS

68 page

Contemporary b/w & colour photographs, with captions. 

£5.00
Dunstan, S.       1984  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

35453 UNIFORMS ILLUSTRATED NO.2: THE MODERN BRITISH SOLDIER

72 page

Contemporary b/w and colour photographs with descriptive captions. 

£4.00

Oakley, D.       1987  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, some (useful) pencil notes otherwise good in card covers. 

35465 UNIFORMS ILLUSTRATED NO.20: THE COMMANDOS WORLD WAR TWO TO THE 
PRESENT

72 page

Contemporary b/w and colour photographs with descriptive captions. 

£4.00

Oakley, D.       1987  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

35466 UNIFORMS ILLUSTRATED NO.20: THE COMMANDOS WORLD WAR TWO TO THE 
PRESENT

72 page

Contemporary b/w & colour photographs, with captions. 

£4.00
Thompson, L.       1984  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, good in card covers. 

35455 UNIFORMS ILLUSTRATED NO.3: US SPECIAL FORCES 1945 TO THE PRESENT

72 page
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Illustrated. 

£5.00
Heinl, R. D.      1972  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in faded and creased dustjacket. 

31426 VICTORY AT HIGH TIDE: THE INCHON SEOUL CAMPAIGN

315 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Heinl, R. D.      1972  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

20551 VICTORY AT HIGH TIDE: THE INCHON SEOUL CAMPAIGN

315 page

Wars and conflicts 1986-87; from Afghanistan to Uganda. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Laffin, J.       1987  Brassey's Defence Publishers   Hardback; edge of pages a little wrinkled otherwise very good in 
pictorial boards. 

34476 WAR ANNUAL 2: A GUIDE TO CONTEMPORARY WARS AND CONFLICTS

246 page

The first photographic based study of the conflict. Colour photographs throughout with narrative 
text. 

£48.00
Micheletti, E. & Debay, Y.       1993  Histoire & Collections   Hardback, fine copy in dented & scuffed pictorial 
boards. English edition. 

22404 WAR IN THE BALKANS 1991-1993: 600 DAYS OF CONFLICT IN WAR-TORN YUGOSLAVIA

143 page

The first photographic based study of the conflict. Colour photographs throughout with narraive 
text. 

£49.95
Micheletti, E. & Debay, Y.       1993  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies; now out of print. English edition. 

15729 WAR IN THE BALKANS 1991-1993: 600 DAYS OF CONFLICT IN WAR-TORN YUGOSLAVIA

143 page

The Warrior APC and its variants in service in the UK, Germany, Poland, Canada, the Gulf and 
Bosnia. Illustrated with over 80 colour photographs. 

£6.00
Dunstan, S.       1998  Crowood Press   Europa Militaria No. 25. Paperback; wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise a good 
clean copy in yellowed card covers. 

34159 WARRIOR COMPANY

64 page

Colour plates by Ron Volstad. 

£12.00
Rottman, G.       1991  Osprey   Elite 10; paperback, dent to corners of pages throughout, ownership sticker to title 
page, card covers scratched and dented. A good, clean reference copy. Reprint. 

27610 WARSAW PACT GROUND FORCES

64 page

Man-portable weapons and equipment in service with the regular and reserve forces of the Soviet 
Union, Bulgaria, Czechoslovakia, German Democratic Republic, Hungary, Poland, Rumania, and 
Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Owen, J. I. H.      1976  Brassey's   Hardback, stain and crease to endpapers otherwise good in torn and marked 
dustjacket. 

10442 WARSAW PACT INFANTRY AND ITS WEAPONS

112 page

Includes security vehicles, bomb disposal & detection equipment, anti-riot weapons & equipment, 
body armour, shields, surveillance equipment, radars. Communications & data processing 
equipment. Illustrated throughout. 

£5.00
Dewar, M.       1995  Arms & Armour Press   Second, revised, updated edition. Hardback, very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

14543 WEAPONS AND EQUIPMENT OF COUNTER-TERRORISM: SECOND EDITION

288 page

A personal study of the battle for Tumbleown Mountain and its aftermath. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Lawrence, J. & R.      1988  Bloomsbury   Hardback, very good copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

32275 WHEN THE FIGHTING IS OVER

196 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Findlay, D. J.      2003  Discover Press   Hardback; wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise a very good, clean copy in 
creased dustjacket. 

35633 WHITE KNEES, BROWN KNEES: SUEZ CANAL ZONE 1951-1954, THE FORGOTTEN YEARS

287 page

Tracing the history of the SAS from 1950 to the first Gulf War. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Geraghty, T.       1992  Little Brown and Company   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. Third edition, 
revised and expanded. 

23202 WHO DARES WINS: THE SPECIAL AIR SERVICE, 1950-1992

594 page
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First published 1948 as 'Cordon and Search'. 

£10.99
Wilson, D. Major-General.       2008  Pen & Sword Books   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

34731 WITH THE 6TH AIRBORNE DIVISION IN PALESTINE 1945-1948

276 page
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